
GENERAL AGREEMENT ON CONFIDENTIAL 

TARIFFS AND TRADE ™£lulm 

Textiles Surveillance Bodv 

ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES 

Report on the Status of Restrictive Measures . 
as requested by the TSB in accordance with Article 11 

Note by the Chairman 

Attached is a report received by the Textiles Surveillance Body from 
Canada concerning the present status of its restrictions on trade in textiles 
and clothing. This report has been submitted in accordance with Article 11 
of the Arrangement, and in particular paragraphs 11, 12 and 2 thereof. 

LSee COM.TEX/SB/921, paragraph 23 
2 
The previous report by Canada is contained in COM.TEX/SB/878 

* 
English only/Anglais seulement/lnglés solamente 
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^fa ^lesion permanent? b\x (Qan 
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10A, avenue de Budé 
1202 Geneva 

March 19,19 84 

Ambassador M. Raffaelli 
Chairman 
Textiles Surveillance Body 
General Agreement on Tariffs 
and Trade 

Centre William Rappard 
154, rue de Lausanne 
1211 Geneva 21 

Dear Ambassador Raffaelli, 

In response to your request of June 1983, 
I am pleased to forward to you additional information, 
pursuant to Article 11, paragraph 2, 11 and 12 of 
the MFA on the status of restrictive measures in 
Canada. This information is to be read in conjunction 
with the information provided in document COMTEX/SB/878 
of 29 August 1983. 

Accept, Sir, the assurances of my highest 
consideration. 
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GATT, MrA 
o r o t h e r 
p r o v i s i o n 

MFA ART. 4 

I m p o r t 
C o n t r o l 

N o . 

24 

• 
REPORT 

AS REQUESTED 

P r o d u c t 
D e s c r i p t i o n 

A c r y l i c Yarn 
(KG) 

CANADA 
ON THE STATUS OF RESTRICTIVE 

BY THE TSB IN ACCORDANCE 

ADDENDUM 

T y p e 
o f 

M e a s u r e 

B i l a t e r a l 
R e s t r a i n t 

C o u n t r y 
A f f e c t e d 

B r a z i l 

• 

MEASURES 

WITH MFA ARTICLE 1 1 

L e v e l 
o f 

I m p o r t s 

( U n i t s ) 

125,000 
220,000 
228,800 
237,958 

E f f e c t i v e 
d a t e o f 

E n t r y 

June 1 , 1983 
J a n . 1 , 1984 
J a n . 1 , 1985 
J a n . 1 , 1986 

E x p i r y 
D a t e 

Dec. 3 1 , 

UGC• J l f 

Dec. 3 1 , 

1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 

• 

R e m a r k s 



GATT, MFA 
or other 
provision 

Import 
Control 

No. 

Product 
Description 

Type 
of 

Measure 

MFA A r t . 4 61 Denim Fabric B i l a t e r a l 
(m2) Res t ra in t 

C o u n t r y 
A f f e c t e d 

L e v e l E f f e c t i v e E x p i r y 
of d a t e of D a t e 

I m p o r t s E n t r y 

Remarks 

Hong Kong 

( U n i t s ) 

3,6Q0,000 
3,816,000 
4,044,960 
4,287,658 

Jan. 1, 1983 Dec. 31, 1983 
Jan. 1, 1984 Dec. 31, 1984 
Jan. 1, 1985 Dec. 31, 1985 
Jan. 1, 1986 Dec. 31, 1986 



CANADA 

REPORT ON THE STATUS OF RESTRICTIVE MEASURES 

AS REQUESTED DY THE TSD IN ACCORDANCE WITH HFA ARTICLE 11 

ADDENDUM 

HFA Import 
Control 

No. 

Product 
Description 

Type of 
Measure 

Count ry 
Affected 

Level of 
Imports 

Effective 
date of 
Entry 

Expiry 
Date 

Remarks 

>rt.4 47 Fine suits, sportcoats 
and blazers MF 

Bilateral 
Restraint 

Hungary 41212 
42448 
43721 
45033 

Jan.1,1983 
Jan.1,1984 
Jan.1,1985 
Jan.1,1986 

Dec.31,1983 
Dec.31,1984 
Dec.31,1985 
Dec.31,1986 

I I 



CANADA 

REPORT ON THE STATUS OF RESTRICTIVE MEASURES 

AS REQUESTED BY THE TSB IN ACCORDANCE WITH MFA ARTICLE 11 

ADDENDUM 

MFA Import 
Control 

No. 

Product 
Description 

Type of 
Measure 

Country 
Affected 

Level of 
Imports 

Effective 
date of 
Entry 

Expiry 
Date 

Remarks 

Art. 3 49 Tailored collar shirts MB Bilateral 
Restraint 

Indonesia 354,327 Jan.1,1983 Dec.31, 1983 



CANADA 

REPORT ON THE STATUS OF RESTRICTIVE MEASURES 

AS REQUESTED BY THE TSB IN ACCORDANCE WITH MFA ARTICLE 11 

ADDENDUM 

MFA Import 
Control 

No. 

Product 
Description 

Type of 
Measure 

Country 
Affected 

Level of 
Imports 

Effective 
date of 
Entry 

Expiry 
Date 

Remarks 

Art. 3 37 Trousers, pants, slacks Bilateral 
and jeans Restraint 
MBWGCI 

Indonesia 326,301 Jan.1,1983 Dec.31,1983 



GATT, MFA 
o r o t h e r 
p r o v i s i o n 

MFA A r t . 4 

I m p o r t 
C o n t r o l 

No. 

49 

P r o d u c t 
D e s c r i p t i o n 

Tai lored Col la r 
S h i r t , MB 

Type 
o f 

M e a s u r e 

B i l a t e r a l 
R e s t r a i n t 

C o u n t r y 
A f f e c t e d 

Pakis tan 

L e v e l 
o f 

I m p o r t s 

( U n i t s ) 

220,000 
233,200 
247,192 
262,024 

Jan . 
Jan. 
Jan. 
Jan. 

E f f e c t i v e E x p i r y 
d a t e of D a t e 

E n t r y 

1, 1983 
1, 1984 
1, 1985 
1, 1986 

Dec. 31 , 1983 
Dec. 31 , 1984 
Dec. 31 , 1985 
Dec. 31 , 1986 

Remarks 

• • -



GATT, MFA 
or other 
provision 

Import 
Control 

No. 

Product 
Description 

Type 
of 

Measure 

MFA At. 4 46 Jackets MEWGCI Bi ' la tera l 
Res t r a in t 

C o u n t r y 
A f f e c t e d 

Thailand 

L e v e l 
o f 

I m p o r t s 

( U n i t s ) 

200,000 
600,000 
636,000 
674,160 
714,610 

E f f e c t i v e 
d a t e of 

Ent ry 

Jan. 1, 1982 * 
Jan . 1, 1983 
Jan . 1, 1984 
Jan . 1, 1985 
Jan. 1, 1986 

E x p i r y 
D a t e 

Dec. 3 1 , 
Dec. 31 , 
Dec. 31 , 
Dec. 31 , 
Dec. 31, 

1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 

Remarks 

Converted fron 
Consultat ion 1 
iii 1983. 



• 

GATT, MFA I m p o r t P r o d u c t Type 
o r o t h e r C o n t r o l D e s c r i p t i o n o f 
p r o v i s i o n No. M e a s u r e 

MFA Art . 4 42 Dresses, S k i r t s , B i l a t e r a l 
NGCI Restraint 

• 

Country Level Effective Expiry 
Affected of date of Date 

Imports Entry 

(Units) 

Pakistan 820,000 
869,200 
921,352 
976,633 

Jan. 1, 1983 
Jan. 1, 1984 
Jan. 1, 1985 
Jan. 1, 1986 

Dec. 31, 1983 
Dec. 31, 1984 
Dec. 31, 1985 
Dec. 31» 1986 



• • 

GATT, MFA Import Product Type Country Level Effective Expiry Remarks 
or other Control Description of Affected of date of Date 
provision No. Measure Imports Entry 

(Units) 

t ,. 
MFA Art . 4 37 Pants , Shorts D i l a t e r a i Pakis tan 381,000 Jan . 1, 1983 Dec. 31 , 1983 

MIM3CI Res t r a in t 403,860 Jan . 1, 1984 Dec. 31 , 1984 
428,092 Jan. 1, 1985 Dec. 31, 1985 
453,778 Jan. 1, 1986 Dec. 31, 1986 



GATT, MFA 
o r o t h e r 
p r o v i s i o n 

MFA Ar t . 4 

i 

I m p o r t 
C o n t r o l 

No. 

37 

é 

Product 
D e s c r i p t i o n 

Pants, shorts, 
overalls & 
coveralls 
MBWGCI 

Type 
of 

M e a s u r e 

B i l a t e r a l 
Res t r a in t 

C o u n t r y 
A f f e c t e d 

Thailand 

,-̂ , 

• 

L e v e l 
of 

I m p o r t s 

( U n i t s ) 

200,000 
470,000 
498,200 
528,092 
559,778 

E f f e c t i v e 
d a t e of 

E n t r y 

Jan. 1, 1982 
Jan. 1, 1983 
Jan . 1, 1984 
Jan. 1, 1985 
Jan . 1, 1986 

E x p i r y 
D a t e 

Dec. 31 , 
Dec. 31 , 
Dec. 31 , 
Dec. 31 , 
Dec. 31 , 

1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 

Remarks 

Converted from 
consul ta t ion 1 
in 1983. 



* 

• 

GATT, MFA I m p o r t P r o d u c t Type 
o r o t h e r C o n t r o l D e s c r i p t i o n o f 
p r o v i s i o n No. M e a s u r e 

MFA Ar t . 4 34 Hosiery B i l a t e r a l 
Res t r a in t 

Country 
Affected 

Level 
of 

Imports 

Effective 
date of 
Entry 

Expiry 
Date 

Remarks 

(Units) 

Singapore 1,500,000 Jan. 1, 1984 Dec. 31, 1984 
1,590,000 Jan. 1, 1985 Dec. 31, 1985 
1,685,000 Jan. 1, 1986 Dec. 31, 1986 



GATT, MFA 
o r o t h e r 
p r o v i s i o n 

I m p o r t 
C o n t r o l 

No. 

P r o d u c t 
D e s c r i p t i o n 

Type 
of 

M e a s u r e 

C o u n t r y 
A f f e c t e d 

L e v e l 
of 

I m p o r t s 

E f f e c t i v e 
d a t e of 

E n t r y 

E x p i r y 
D a t e 

Remarks 

( U n i t s ) 

MFA Art . 4 29 Cotton t e r r y 
t o v e l s , wash­
c lo ths & s e t s 
i n c l . Barmops 

(kg.) 

B i l a t e r a l 
Res t r a in t 

Pakistan 338,800 Jan. 1, 1983 Dec. 31, 1983 
365,904 Jan. 1, 1984 Dec. 31, 1984 
395,176 Jan. 1, 1985 Dec. 31, 1985 
426,790 Jan. 1, 1986 Dec. 31,- 1986 



GATT, KFA 
or other 
provision 

Import 
Control 

No. 

Product 
Description 

Type 
of 

Measure 

Country 
Affected 

Level Effective Expiry 
of date of Date 

Imports Entry 

Remarks 

MFA Art . 4 31 Work gloves(prs) B i l a t e r a l Pakis tan 
Restraint 

(Units) 

1,764,000 Jan. 1, 1983 ' Dec. 31, 1983 
1,869,840 Jan. 1, 1984 Dec. 31, 1984 
1,982,030 Jan. 1, 1985 Dec. 31, 1985 
1,200,952 Jan. 1, 1986 Dec. 31, 1986 



GATT, MFA 
o r o t h e r 
p r o v i s i o n 

l̂ FA Art . 4 

I m p o r t 
C o n t r o l 

No. 

25 

P r o d u c t 
D e s c r i p t i o n 

Worsted Fabrics 
(Kgs) 

Type 
o f 

M e a s u r e 

B i l a t e r a l 
Res t r a in t 

C o u n t r y 
A f f e c t e d 

Uruguay 

L e v e l 
of 

I m p o r t s 

( U n i t s ) 

151,000 
155,530 
160,196 
165,002 
169,952 

E f f e c t i v e 
d a t e o f 

E n t r y 

Jan . 1, 1982 
Jan. 1, 1983 
Jan. 1, 1984 
Jan . 1, 1985 
Jan . 1, 1986 

E x p i r y 
D a t e 

Dec. 31 , 
Dec. 31 , 
Dec. 31 , 
Dec. 31 , 
Dec. 31» 

1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 

Remarks 



GAIT, MFA 
o r o t h e r 
p r o v i s i o n 

I m p o r t 
Con i.ro 1 

No. 

P r o d u c t 
s c r i p t i o n 

Type 
o f 

M e a s u r e 

C o u n t r y 
A f f e c t e d 

MFA Art. 4 39 Shirts, blouses, 
T-Shirts, Sweat­
shirts MBWGCI 

Bilateral 
Restraint 

Pakistan 

of which: 
Blouses, Shirts 

• 

Level Effective Expiry Remarks 
of date of Date 

Imports Entry 

(Units) 

2,250,000 
2,407,500 
2,576,025 
2,756,347 

750,000 
795,000 
842,700 
893,262 

Jan . 
Jan . 
Jan . 
Jan . 

Jan . 
Jan . 
Jan . 
Jan. 

1, 
I» 
1, 
1, 

1, 
I f 
1, 
I , 

1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 

1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 

Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 

Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 
Dec. 

31 , 
31 , 
31 , 
31 , 

31 , 
31 , 
31 , 
31 , 

1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 

1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 


